



2023:JHHC:44566

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
(Civil Writ Jurisdiction)
W.P.(L). No.683 of 2015

Workmen of Rastriya Colliery Mazdoor Sangh, Dhanbad

.... **Petitioner**

Versus

Tata Iron and Steel Company Limited represented by the General Manager

.... **Respondent**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Ramchander Sahu, Adv.

For the Respondent : Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Adv.

17/Dated: 24th August, 2023

1. It is contested case, hence cannot be referred to the National Lok Adalat.
2. List this case before regular Bench.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Amar/-