



2023:JHHC:44566

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (L). No.683 of 2015**

Workmen of Rastriya Colliery Mazdoor Sangh, Dhanbad
..... Petitioner
Versus
Tata Iron and Steel Company Limited, Dhanbad
..... Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : Ms. M. M. Paul, Sr. Advocate
For the Respondent : Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate
Mr. Suraj Singh, Advocate

Order No.18 Dated- 11/09/2023

Heard the parties.

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for time.

Prayer for time is allowed as the last chance.

List this case after two weeks.

(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)