



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (L) No. 683 of 2015

2023:JHHC:44566

Workmen of Rastriya Colliery Mazdoor Sangh, Dhanbad
..... Petitioner

Versus

Tata Iron and Steel Company Limited, Dhanbad
..... Respondent

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : None
For the Respondent : Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate
: Mr. Sagar Kumar, Advocate

Order No.19 Dated- 30.10.2023

No one turns up on behalf of the petitioner in-spite of repeated calls.

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the petitioner is not diligent in prosecuting this writ petition as there is no merit in this writ petition.

Accordingly, this writ petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Sonu/Gunjan-