



2023:JHHC:44566

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P(L) No. 683 of 2015

--

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

--

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sarvendera Kumar, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. Anupam Shandilya, Advocate

--

27/03.12.2025

As requested, list this case on 13.01.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

3rd December, 2025

Jk