



2023:JHHC:44566

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(L) No. 683 of 2015

--

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

--

For the Petitioner(s) : Mrs. M. M. Pal, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Sarvendra Kumar, Advocates
For the Respondents : Mr. Arpan Mishra, Advocate

--

30/24.02.2026 By way of last indulgence at the request of
learned counsel for the respondents, list this case on
12.03.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

24th February, 2026
Jk