



2023:JHHC:44566

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (L) No. 683 of 2015**

Workmen of Rastriya Colliery Mazdoor Sangh

... .. **Petitioner**

Versus

Tata Iron and Steel Company Limited

... .. **Respondents**

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : Ms. M.M. Pal, Senior Advocate
: Mr. Sarvendra Kumar, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate
: Mr. Ajay Kumar Sah, Advocate

35/15.04.2026

Argument has remained inconclusive.

2. Post this case for further hearing tomorrow i.e. 16.04.2026 at 2:15 P.M. as a first case.
3. Let this matter be treated as part heard.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Binit/