



2023:JHHC:44566

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (L) No. 683 of 2015**

Workmen of Rastriya Colliery Mazdoor Sangh

... .. **Petitioner**

Versus

Tata Iron and Steel Company Limited

... .. **Respondents**

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : Ms. M.M. Pal, Senior Advocate
: Mr. Sarvendra Kumar, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate
: Mr. Ajay Kumar Sah, Advocate

36/16.04.2026

Heard both the parties.

2. Arguments concluded.
3. Judgment is reserved.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Sandeep/-